

The Town of Hilton Head Island

Construction Board of Adjustments & Appeals

Tuesday, June 25, 2019 at 5:30 p.m.

Benjamin M. Racusin Council Chambers

AGENDA

As a courtesy to others please turn off / silence ALL mobile devices during the meeting. Thank You.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. FOIA Compliance Public notification of this meeting has been published, posted, and distributed in compliance with the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act and the requirements of the Town of Hilton Head Island.
- 3. Approval of Minutes meeting of July 24, 2018
- 4. Appearance by Citizens on Items Unrelated to Today's Agenda
- 5. Unfinished Business none
- 6. New Business

PUBLIC HEARING

Show Cause: Unsafe Structure 148 William Hilton Parkway

Town staff recommends that the Construction Board of Adjustments and Appeals (CBAA) concur with the Building Official's determination that the structure known as 148 William Hilton Parkway, Hilton Head Island, SC is unsafe and that the structure be demolished or otherwise made safe.

Show Cause: Unsafe Structure 160 William Hilton Parkway

Town staff recommends that the Construction Board of Adjustments and Appeals (CBAA) concur with the Building Official's determination that the structures known as 160 William Hilton Parkway, Hilton Head Island, SC are unsafe and that the structures be demolished or otherwise made safe.

7. Adjournment